

303.237.7704 theActionCenter.org

8755 W 14th Avenue Lakewood, CO 80215

## **Volunteer Agreement and Liability Release**

Due to the state of emergency resulting from the COVID-19 virus, The Action Center has adopted a policy that persons who have underlying health conditions of heart disease, lung disease, kidney disease or diabetes not volunteer at this time. All volunteers (in particular those over 60) should evaluate the risks of volunteering and use their best judgement about whether to volunteer. In addition, we are asking all volunteers agree to the following terms and release The Action Center from any liability associated with transmission of the virus.

I, \_\_\_\_\_\_ (name) agree to the following terms and condition while volunteering at the Action Center.

## Transmission minimization efforts including:

- Wear protective gloves at all times
- Practice social distancing between volunteers, staff and participants 6' recommended.
- Wash your hands twice during a 3 hours shift
- \_\_\_\_\_ initials

## Currently not showing signs of the virus

I am not currently showing signs of the virus and to my knowledge have not been in direct contact with someone who is showing signs of the virus. I do not have a fever, am not coughing or having difficulty breathing.

\_\_\_\_\_ initials

## **Risk acknowledgement and Release of Liability**

I acknowledge the risks of being exposed to COVID-19 while volunteering at The Action Center, which include serious illness or death. I am choosing of my own free will to volunteer at The Action Center. I hereby release and forever discharge The Action Center, its representatives, officers, agents, and employees of and from all actions, claims or demands for injuries, damages or loss resulting from my volunteering at The Action Center.

Signature

Date

Printed Name

Parent or Guardian signature if under 18 years old

Parent or Guardian Printed Name